CHAPTER CXL.

AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEYS FOR THE LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES OF THE PRESENT SESSION OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the sum of seventy thousand dollars, or Appropriation so much thereof as may be necessary, be appropriated for the for legislative expenses. payment of salary, mileage, and other expenses of the members and officers of the legislature during the present session.

This act shall take effect and be in force from and When set to SEC. 2. after its passage.

Approved January 14, 1875.

CHAPTER CXLI.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE GENERAL EX-PENSE OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT, FOR THE YEAR EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY, FIVE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the following sums of money, or so much Appropriation thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are heroby ap-for general propriated out of any money in the state treasury belonging to the general revenue fund, not otherwise appropriated, for the general expense of the state government for the year eighteen hundred and seventy-five:

- 1st.—For salaries of judges, in addition to amount appropriated by chapter one hundred and fourteen of general laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-four, twenty-five hundred dollars.
- 2d.—For executive contingent fund, for state purposes and incidental expenses of the governor's office, three thousand
- 3d.—For incidental expenses of the secretary's office, four · hundred dollars.